OP \$265.00 4060977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seegrid Corporation		01/26/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seegrid Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	216 Parkwest Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060977	GUIDED BY SEEGRID
Registration Number:	4074853	GUIDED BY SEEGRID
Registration Number:	4088646	GUIDED BY SEEGRID
Registration Number:	3192951	
Registration Number:	4053971	SAFETYPICK
Registration Number:	3186929	SEEGRID
Registration Number:	3192993	SEEGRID
Registration Number:	4132666	THE MOST FLEXIBLE ORDER SELECTION ASSIST
Registration Number:	4136287	THE MOST FLEXIBLE SELECTION ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	3722759	WALKTHROUGHTHENWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart III
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0085883-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane A. Stewart III
SIGNATURE:	/Duane A. Stewart III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=seegrid corporation-seegrid holding change of name#page1.tif source=seegrid corporation-seegrid holding change of name#page2.tif source=seegrid corporation-seegrid holding change of name#page3.tif source=seegrid corporation-seegrid holding change of name#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0621

Delaware

PAGE 7

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEEGRID CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEEGRID CORPORATION" TO "SEEGRID HOLDING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3629976 8100

150098760

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2069804

DATE: 01-27-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0622 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:23 PM 01/26/2015 FILED 04:12 PM 01/26/2015 SRV 150098760 - 3629976 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SEEGRID CORPORATION

Seegrid Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Seegrid Corporation (the "Corporation"), which was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on February 20, 2003.

SECOND: The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 27, 2012, and subsequently amended on November 7, 2012, March 4, 2013, May 9, 2013, June 21, 2013 and January 21, 2014 (as amended, the "Charter").

THIRD: On October 21, 2014, the Corporation filed a voluntary petition for relief under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court") (Case No. 14-12391).

FOURTH: The Corporation's Board of Directors, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable to amend Article I of the Charter as set for in this Amendment to the Charter (this "Amendment").

FIFTH: Article SEVENTH of this Amendment has been deemed approved without the need for board of directors or stockholder approval pursuant to Section 303 of the DGCL because it has been adopted pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization of the Corporation, as confirmed on January 20, 2015, by order (the "Order") of the Bankruptcy Court.

SIXTH: This Amendment has been duly executed and acknowledged by an officer of the Corporation designated by the Order in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 303 of the DGCL.

SEVENTH: Article I of the Charter is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Seegrid Holding Corporation."

FIGHTH: The following shall be added to the Charter as Article IV, C:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0623

"C. NONVOTING STOCK.

1. No Nonvoting Equity Securities. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not issue nonvoting equity securities to the extent prohibited by Section 1123(a)(6) of the Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(6)). The prohibition on the issuance of nonvoting equity securities is included in this Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation in compliance with Section 1123(a)(6) of the Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C. § 1123(a)(6))."

NINTH: This Certificate of Amendment of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective upon filing in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed in its corporate name by the undersigned on this 26th day of January, 2015.

SEEGRID CORPORATION

By: ____ Name:

Title:

#1217128-4

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SEEGRED CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 12/07/2015